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Compare the forms of the adjectives in heavy print as they 
describe masculine and feminine nouns.

MASCULINE FEMININE

Le scooter est petit. La voiture est petite.

Patrick est intelligent. Caroline est intelligente.

L’ordinateur est moderne. La télé est moderne.

Continued...
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In written French, feminine adjectives are usually formed as follows:

MASCULINE ADJECTIVE + -e = FEMININE ADJECTIVE

If the masculine adjective ends in -e, there is no change in the 
feminine form.

Jérôme est timide. Juliette est timide.

Adjectives that follow the above patterns are called REGULAR 
adjectives. Those that do not are called IRREGULAR adjectives. 
For example:

Marc est beau. Sylvie est belle.
Paul est canadien. Marie est canadienne.

Continued...
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ADJECTIVES are words that describe people, places, and 
things.

In French, MASCULINE adjectives are used with masculine 
nouns, and FEMININE adjectives are used with feminine 
nouns. This is called NOUN-ADJECTIVE AGREEMENT.

LEARNING ABOUT LANGUAGE
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NOTE French dictionaries list adjectives by their masculine forms. For 
irregular adjectives, the feminine form is indicated in parentheses.

DIFFERENT PRONUNCIATION SAME PRONUNCIATION

petit petite timide timide

blond blonde joli jolie

français française espagnol espagnole

NOTES DE PRONONCIATION:
• If the masculine form of an adjective ends in a silent consonant, that 

consonant is pronounced in the feminine form.
• If the masculine form of an adjective ends in a vowel or a pronounced 

consonant, the masculine and feminine forms sound the same.

Continued...
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Compare the forms of the adjectives in heavy print as they describe 
singular and plural nouns.

SINGULAR PLURAL
Paul est intelligent et timide. Paul et Éric sont intelligents et 

timides.

Alice est intelligente et timide. Alice et Claire sont 
intelligentes et timides.

Continued...
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In written French, plural adjectives are usually formed as follows:

SINGULAR ADJECTIVE + -s = PLURAL ADJECTIVE

If the masculine singular adjective already ends in -s, there is 
no change in the plural form.

Patrick est français. Patrick et Daniel sont français.
BUT: Anne est française. Anne et Alice sont françaises.

NOTE DE PRONONCIATION:  Because the final -s of plural adjectives is 
silent, singular and plural adjectives sound the same.

Continued...
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SUMMARY: Forms of regular adjectives

SINGULAR

parler

timide timide

MASCULINE

PLURAL

FEMININE

-
grand

-s
grands

-es
grandes

-e
grande

français françaises

also:
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Note the position of the adjectives in the sentences on the right.

Philippe a une voiture. Il a une voiture anglaise.
Denise invite des copains. Elle invite des copains américains.
Voici un livre. Voici un livre intéressant.
J’ai des amies. J’ai des amies sympathiques.

Continued...
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In French, adjectives usually come AFTER the noun 
they modify, according to the pattern:

ARTICLE    +    NOUN    +    ADJECTIVE

une voiture française

des copains intéressants
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